

May 23, 2018

## MEMORANDUM

5

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated May 21, 2018 of Regional Director **ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., CESO III, DPWH-Region III,** endorsing the request of District Engineer **REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL, Aurora DEO**, for the **modification** of project under the FY2018 GAA, to wit:

1	As pe	r GAA/Original		4	s Modified 🔆 🛂	se en der i s		
Į			Project D	escription				
	Local Projects	i <b>802.21.2</b> .ocal Roads and in / Repair / R irious Infrastruc	ehabilitation / ture including	LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local Projects Concreting of Galintuja Road, Brgy. Galintuja, Ma. Aurora, Aurora				
	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost		
	CW1- Construction of Cencrete Road/ 10.60 lane km	P 4.44 M /lane km	₱ 47.04M	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road/ 9.0635 lane km	₱ 5.19 M /lane km	₱ 47.04M		
ļ	EAO	-	₽ 960.00T	EAO	-	P 960.00T		
	Total: 🕨 4		₽ 48.00M	Total:		₱ 48.00M		
	Justification:		7					
	<ul> <li>The decrease in physical target of PCCP is due to the provision of embankment, slope protection structure (mountain and ravine sides) and construction of box culvert that were considered in the approved POW.</li> <li>Increase in unit cost was based on the approved POW and DUPA.</li> </ul>							

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.





May 23, 2018

## MEMORANDUM

FOR
-----

: MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum datedMay 21, 2018 of Regional Director **ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., CESO III, DPWH-Region III,**endorsing the request of District Engineer **REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL, Aurora DEO,** for the **modification** of project under the FY2018 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original Project Description								
UACS No.300117200682000 Project ID:P00258615LZ LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Local Infrastructure Program Construction of Road, <u>Barangay Sapangkawayan to</u> Brgy. Buenavista, Dipaculao, Aurora			TOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Loc Roads - Local Infrastructure Program					
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost			
of Gravel Road/		₽ 19.80M	CW1- Construction of <u>Concrete Road/</u> 2.84109 lane km	P 2.78 M /lane km	<b>†</b> 7,887,474			
	P 24.75 M /lane km		CW2- Construction of Slope Protection Structure/ 4,716.53sg.m.	₽ 2,327.84 /sq.m.	<del>P</del> 10,979,333			
		•	CW3- Construction of Drainage Structure/ 40 Im	₱ 23,329.83 /lm	₽ 933,193			
EAO	-	P 200.00T	EAO	-	₽ 200,000			
	Total:	₱ 20.00M		Total:	P 20.00M			

• <u>Increase in physical target</u> to maximize the allocation.

The scope of work should be changed from construction of gravel road to construction of concrete road since the actual field condition is to upgrade the existing gravel road and construction of slope protection structure has been added in the civil works in order to protect the road from scouring.
 Typographical error. The correct name of the barangay is Brgy. Sapang Kawayan Instead of Brgy.

WIN8G02329

Sapangkawayan.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGU LON, CESO II Undersecretary for Regional Operations , I**M**, IV-A, V & CAR Regions I, I APPROVED)DISAPPROVED;

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary



2.4 IMM/LCA/AVS/DSS



May 23, 2018

#### MEMORANDUM

÷

FOR
-----

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated May 21, 2018 of Regional Director **ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., CESO III, DPWH-Region III,** endorsing the request of District Engineer **REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL, Aurora DEO,** for the **modification** of project under the FY2018 GAA, to wit:

	Project Description								
UACS No. 300116 Project ID: P0024 LOCAL PROGRAM - I Roads - Constructio Improvement of Va Local Projects Concreting of Brgy. Aurora	0868LZ Local Roads and on / Repair / arious Infrastru	Bridges - Local Rehabilitation / cture including	LOCAL PROGRAM - Local Roads and Bridges - Loca Roads - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation Improvement of Various Infrastructure includin Local Projects						
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost				
CW1- Construction of Concrete Road/ 3.00 lane km	₱ 3.27M /lane km	₱ 9.80M	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road/ 2.40 lane km	₱ 2.64M /lane km	₽ 6,340,100				
			CW2- Construction of Road Slope Protection/ <b>1,547.56</b> sq.m.	P 2,092.12 /sq.m.	<b>₽</b> 3,237,680				
			CW3 – Drainage Structure/ 31.50 lm	₱7,054.60 /tm	<b>P 222</b> ,220				
EAO	-	P 200.00T	EAO	-	P 200.00T				
	Total:	P 10.00M	<b></b>	Total:	P 10.00M				

the rice field portion and construction of cross drains that are considered in the approved POW.
 Derived unit cost was based on the approved POW and DUPA.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON, CESO II Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, JI, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.4 IMM/LCA/AVS/DSS



WIN8G02323



May 23, 2018

### MEMORANDUM

2

FOR

# MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated May 21, 2018 of Regional Director **ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., CESO III, DPWH-Region III,** endorsing the request of District Engineer **REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL, Aurora DEO**, for the **modification** of project under the FY2018 GAA, to wit:

1

		Project D	escription		
<ul> <li>Multipurpose / Facili Program</li> <li>Construction of a Multi-</li> </ul>	IGLZ Idings And Ot ties - Local	her Structures Infrastructure ding (Covered	LOCAL PROGRAM - Buildings And Other Structu - Multipurpose / Facilities - Local Infrastruct Program		
Court), Barangay Desc	<b>arga</b> , Casigu	ran, Aurora	Court), Barangay Calat	ngan, Casigur	an, Aurora
Physical Target Unit Cost		Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimate Cost
CW1- Construction of Multi Purpose Building/ 1 number of building	₽ 4.455 M /building	₱ 4.455M	CW1- Construction of Matti Purpose Building/ 1 number of building	₽ 4.455 M /building	₽ 4.455N
EAO	-	₽ 45.001	EAO	-	₱ 45.001
	Total:	₱ 4.50M		Total:	P 4.50M
Descarga does	not exist or	is not registe	<b>Calabgan</b> instead of <b>Br</b> red in the Municipality of Bitong of the Municipality of	of Casiguran	a, since Br per attach

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON, CESO II Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, U/III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED;

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.4 IMM/LCA/AVS/DSS



Office of Hubie Works and Highwayn Office of the Secretary WIN8G02319



May 23, 2018

## MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated May 21, 2018 of Regional Director **ANTONIO V**. **MOLANO, JR., CESO III, DPWH-Region III,** endorsing the request of District Engineer **REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL, Aurora DEO**, for the **modification** of project under the FY2018 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original								
Project Description								
UACS No. 3001172 Project ID: P0025	5643LZ							
COCAL PROGRAM -	Local Roads	and Bridges	LOCAL PROGRAM -	Local Roads	and Bridges			
Local Roads - Local I	infrastructure Pr	ogram	Local Roads - Local Infrastructure Program					
Construction of Roa	ad, Brgy. Dian	ed, Dipaculao,	Construction of Roa Aurora	ad, Brgy. Diane	d, Dipaculac			
Physical Target Unit (	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost			
CW1- Construction of Concrete Road/ 1.60 lane km	₱ 3.09 M /lane km	₱ 4.95M	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road/ 1.1954 lane km	₱ 4.14 M /lane km	P 4.95M			
EAO	-	₽ 50.00T	EAO	-	₱ 50.00T			
	Total:	₱ 5.00M		Total;	₽ 5.00M			
Justification: Decrease in embankment POW.	physical targe	t of PCCP is of slope protect	due to surplus common structure that wer	non excavation, e considered in	provision of the approve			

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUELON, CESO II Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, II, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary



c Works and Highways

WIN8G02322

2.4 IMM/LCA/AVS/DSS



May 23, 2018

## MEMORANDUM

FOR	:	MARK A. VILLAR
		Secretary
		This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated May 21, 2018 of Regional Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., CESO III, DPWH-Region III, endorsing the request of District Engineer REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL, Aurora DEO, for the modification of project under the FY2018 GAA, to wit:

As pe	r GAA/Orlgina	Mar 2 Vielas		Is Modified		
		Project D	escription			
UACS No. 3001072 Project ID: P00257 LOCAL PROGRAM - Flood Control Stru Infrastructure Progra	7659LZ Flood Control a ctures / Fac	and Drainage - litles - Local	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Construction of a Flood Control, Barangay Bazal, Ma. Aurora, Aurora			Construction of a Flood Control, Barangay Baza Ma. Aurora, Aurora			
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	
CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure/ 2.20 lm	P 22.50 M /lm	₽ 49.50M	CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure / 2,000 Im	₱ 24,750.00 /lm	P 49.50M	
EAO	-	P 500.00T	EAO	-	P 500.00T	
<b>  </b>	Total:	₱ 50.00M	·····	Total:	₽ 50.00M	

Justification:

- To correct the physical target from 2.20 Im to 2,000 Im which is the actual target based on the approved POW.
- Increase in physical target to maximize the allocation hence, additional length along the river were surveyed and considered in the approved POW.
- Derived unit cost was based on the approved POW and DUPA.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. Structure for Regional Operations Regions I, IL, JII, IV-A, V & CAR

RAF

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.4 IMM/LCA/AVS/DSS

Senior Undersecretary Offjeer-In-Charge

WIN8G02388